Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)	LLC Detent and Tundament Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>UNICCO Service Company</u>	
	Internal Address: <u>Four Copley Place</u>	
_	Street Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02116	
☐ Corporation – <u>Delaware</u>	Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Other	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership -	
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation - Massachusetts	
Security Agreement	☐ Other	
Change of Name		
☑ Other - <u>Release</u>	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: November 12, 2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2346380; 2425482; 2665789	
Additional number(s) attached		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.		
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
	500675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP/Order No. 059182- 0019	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10022</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Daniel Angel, Esq.	November 23, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

9761940.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0206

700133746

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks of UNICCO SERVICE COMPANY, a Massachusetts business trust ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses dated August 6, 2003 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2003, at Reel 2855, Frame 0555 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"), is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to Debtor, at Debtor's expense, additional documents or instruments and perform any further acts which Debtor (or Debtor's agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest in the Trademarks and Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 12th day of November 2004.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., AS AGENT

By: Michael Eggenberg

Name: MICHAEL EGGENBERG

Title: AVP

STATE OF NEW YORK

ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of November 2004, before me personally came how, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

HARRIS J DIAMOND NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02D16071473

My Commission Expires 03/18/PRADEMARK

REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0207

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
UNI-Q	2,655,789	December 3, 2002
UNICCO Integrated Facilities Service	2,425,482	January 30, 2001
UNICCO	2,346,380	May 2, 2000

447564.3

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0208